

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 5951 of 2022

Dr. Chandra Bhushan Sharma **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

14/10/2022	<p>Shri Anshul Tiwari, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Ravi Bhagat, Dy. Govt. for the State. Heard on IA No.2, which is an application for condonation of delay in payment of PF. On due consideration of the ground mentioned in the application, the application is allowed. Delay in payment of PF is condoned. Registry is directed to proceed further.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- <b>(Parth Prateem Sahu)</b> Judge</p>
Praveen	