

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

W.P.(S) No. 5951 of 2022Dr. Chandra Bhushan Sharma **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Others

| | |
|------------|---|
| | |
| 04/04/2023 | <p>Ms. Nupur Trivedi, Advocate for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Ravi Bhaghat, Dy. Govt. Advocate for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 3/2022 which is an application for impleadment of necessary party.</p> <p>On due consideration, the application (I.A. No. 3/2022) is allowed.</p> <p>The petitioner is permitted to carry out necessary amendment within seven days.</p> <p>List this case after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Rakesh Mohan Pandey) Judge</p> |