

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 5951 of 2022

Dr. Chandra Bhushan Sharma **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

| | |
|------------|---|
| | |
| 21.09.2023 | <p>Ms. Nupur Trivedi, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. R.K. Bhagat, Dy. G.A. for the State/ respondents No.1 to 3.</p> <p>None for the respondent No.4, though served.</p> <p>Service report shows that the notice to respondent No.5 is unserved.</p> <p>Counsel for the petitioner is directed to pay fresh P.F. within a period of seven days for the respondent No. 5 on his/her correct address.</p> <p>List the matter thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/- (Arvind Singh Chandel) Judge</p> |
| Vishakha | |